

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/22/2009 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 016-491, 385-491, 016-491
 &079S-492

COUNTY: Custer

PCC Pavement Repair

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 2
 CONTRACT TIME: June 18, 2010

PCN NO. I1MH, I1MJ, I1MK & I1ML
 Engineer's Estimate \$244.001.94

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD		Scull Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
016-491, PCN I1MH									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	2,240.00	2,240.00
002	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00		0.00	14.00	210.00	4.48	67.20
003	Base Course	Ton	30.00		0.00	25.00	750.00	20.16	604.80
004	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	225.60		0.00	95.00	21,432.00	155.71	35,128.18
005	Dowel Bar	Each	48.00		0.00	12.00	576.00	10.08	483.84
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	162.00		0.00	12.00	1,944.00	12.04	1,950.48
007	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	125.00		0.00	1.10	137.50	1.12	140.00
008	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	125.00		0.00	1.10	137.50	1.12	140.00
009	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
010	Traffic Control	Unit	546.00		0.00	3.30	1,801.80	3.36	1,834.56
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,128.00	2,128.00
012	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	440.00	880.00	448.00	896.00
385-491, PCN I1MJ									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	2,240.00	2,240.00
014	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00		0.00	14.00	210.00	4.48	67.20
015	Base Course	Ton	30.00		0.00	25.00	750.00	20.16	604.80
016	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	280.00		0.00	115.00	32,200.00	145.24	40,667.20
017	Dowel Bar	Each	36.00		0.00	12.00	432.00	10.08	362.88
018	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	208.00		0.00	12.00	2,496.00	12.04	2,504.32
019	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	45.00		0.00	4.50	202.50	16.80	756.00
020	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	180.00		0.00	1.10	198.00	1.12	201.60
021	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00		0.00	1.10	110.00	1.12	112.00
022	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
023	Traffic Control	Unit	732.00		0.00	3.30	2,415.60	3.36	2,459.52
024	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,420.00	2,420.00	2,464.00	2,464.00
016-491, PCN I1MK									
025	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	2,240.00	2,240.00
026	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00		0.00	14.00	210.00	4.48	67.20
027	Base Course	Ton	30.00		0.00	25.00	750.00	20.16	604.80
028	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	266.60		0.00	120.00	31,992.00	147.81	39,406.15
029	Dowel Bar	Each	24.00		0.00	12.00	288.00	10.08	241.92
030	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	236.00		0.00	12.00	2,832.00	12.04	2,841.44
031	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	85.00		0.00	4.50	382.50	16.80	1,428.00
032	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	160.00		0.00	1.10	176.00	1.12	179.20
033	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	120.00		0.00	1.10	132.00	1.08	129.60
034	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
035	Traffic Control	Unit	1122.00		0.00	3.30	3,702.60	3.36	3,769.92
036	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,001.60	3,001.60
037	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	440.00	880.00	448.00	896.00

079S-492, PCN I1ML									
038	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,240.00	2,240.00
039	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00		0.00	14.00	210.00	4.48	67.20
040	Base Course	Ton	30.00		0.00	25.00	750.00	20.16	604.80
041	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	551.10		0.00	95.00	52,354.50	145.17	80,003.19
042	Dowel Bar	Each	120.00		0.00	12.00	1,440.00	10.08	1,209.60
043	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	368.00		0.00	12.00	4,416.00	12.04	4,430.72
044	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	140.00		0.00	1.10	154.00	1.12	156.80
045	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	155.00		0.00	1.10	170.50	1.08	167.40
046	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
047	Traffic Control	Unit	1350.00		0.00	3.30	4,455.00	3.36	4,536.00
048	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,473.60	6,473.60
049	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	440.00	440.00	448.00	448.00
TOTAL									
					0.00	224,383.60		256,741.31	

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/22/2009 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 016-491, 385-491, 016-491
 &079S-492

COUNTY: Custer PCC Pavement Repair

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2
 CONTRACT TIME: June 18, 2010

PCN NO. I1MH, I1MJ, I1MK & I1ML
 Engineer's Estimate \$244.001.94

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Winding Road Const. Big Fork MN		Iowa Erosion Control Victor IA		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
016-491, PCN I1MH									
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
002 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00	20.00	300.00	10.00	150.00	25.00	375.00	
003 Base Course	Ton	30.00	15.00	450.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	
004 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	225.60	155.00	34,968.00	149.23	33,666.29	180.00	40,608.00	
005 Dowel Bar	Each	48.00	15.00	720.00	10.00	480.00	16.40	787.20	
006 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	162.00	15.00	2,430.00	17.43	2,823.66	14.40	2,332.80	
007 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	125.00	5.00	625.00	2.50	312.50	1.65	206.25	
008 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	125.00	5.00	625.00	2.50	312.50	1.65	206.25	
009 Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	
010 Traffic Control	Unit	546.00	1.00	546.00	2.50	1,365.00	3.60	1,965.60	
011 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
012 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	550.00	1,100.00	
385-491, PCN I1MJ									
013 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
014 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00	20.00	300.00	10.00	150.00	25.00	375.00	
015 Base Course	Ton	30.00	15.00	450.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	
016 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	280.00	155.00	43,400.00	153.30	42,924.00	156.00	43,680.00	
017 Dowel Bar	Each	36.00	15.00	540.00	10.00	360.00	16.40	590.40	
018 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	208.00	15.00	3,120.00	17.43	3,625.44	14.40	2,995.20	
019 Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	45.00	5.00	225.00	10.00	450.00	13.00	585.00	
020 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	180.00	5.00	900.00	2.50	450.00	1.65	297.00	
021 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00	5.00	500.00	2.50	250.00	1.65	165.00	
022 Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	
023 Traffic Control	Unit	732.00	1.00	732.00	2.50	1,830.00	3.60	2,635.20	
024 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	
016-491, PCN I1MK									
025 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
026 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00	20.00	300.00	10.00	150.00	25.00	375.00	
027 Base Course	Ton	30.00	15.00	450.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	
028 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	266.60	155.00	41,323.00	151.40	40,363.24	160.00	42,656.00	
029 Dowel Bar	Each	24.00	15.00	360.00	10.00	240.00	16.40	393.60	
030 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	236.00	15.00	3,540.00	17.43	4,113.48	14.40	3,398.40	
031 Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	85.00	5.00	425.00	10.00	850.00	7.50	637.50	
032 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	160.00	5.00	800.00	2.50	400.00	1.65	264.00	
033 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	120.00	5.00	600.00	2.50	300.00	1.65	198.00	
034 Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	
035 Traffic Control	Unit	1122.00	1.00	1,122.00	2.50	2,805.00	3.60	4,039.20	
036 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	
037 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	550.00	1,100.00	

079S-492, PCN I1ML									
038	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
039	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00	20.00	300.00	10.00	150.00	25.00	375.00
040	Base Course	Ton	30.00	15.00	450.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00
041	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	551.10	155.00	85,420.50	148.66	81,926.53	150.00	82,665.00
042	Dowel Bar	Each	120.00	15.00	1,800.00	10.00	1,200.00	16.40	1,968.00
043	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	368.00	15.00	5,520.00	17.43	6,414.24	14.40	5,299.20
044	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	140.00	5.00	700.00	2.50	350.00	1.65	231.00
045	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	155.00	5.00	775.00	2.50	387.50	1.65	255.75
046	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
047	Traffic Control	Unit	1350.00	1.00	1,350.00	2.50	3,375.00	3.60	4,860.00
048	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
049	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00
TOTAL					273,612.10		273,819.97		288,815.15

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/22/2009 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 2
CONTRACT TIME: June 18, 2010

PROJECT NO. 016-491, 385-491, 016-491
&079S-492

COUNTY: Custer

PCC Pavement Repair

PCN NO. I1MH, I1MJ, I1MK & I1ML
Engineer's Estimate \$244,001.94

		Stanely Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD							
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
016-491, PCN I1MH									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00	10.00	150.00		0.00		0.00
003	Base Course	Ton	30.00	20.00	600.00		0.00		0.00
004	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	225.60	175.00	39,480.00		0.00		0.00
005	Dowel Bar	Each	48.00	15.00	720.00		0.00		0.00
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	162.00	25.00	4,050.00		0.00		0.00
007	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	125.00	1.50	187.50		0.00		0.00
008	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	125.00	1.50	187.50		0.00		0.00
009	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40		0.00		0.00
010	Traffic Control	Unit	546.00	3.25	1,774.50		0.00		0.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00		0.00
012	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	500.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
385-491, PCN I1MJ									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00		0.00		0.00
014	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00	10.00	150.00		0.00		0.00
015	Base Course	Ton	30.00	20.00	600.00		0.00		0.00
016	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	280.00	175.00	49,000.00		0.00		0.00
017	Dowel Bar	Each	36.00	15.00	540.00		0.00		0.00
018	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	208.00	25.00	5,200.00		0.00		0.00
019	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	45.00	4.32	194.40		0.00		0.00
020	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	180.00	1.50	270.00		0.00		0.00
021	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00	1.50	150.00		0.00		0.00
022	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40		0.00		0.00
023	Traffic Control	Unit	732.00	3.25	2,379.00		0.00		0.00
024	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00		0.00
016-491, PCN I1MK									
025	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00		0.00		0.00
026	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00	10.00	150.00		0.00		0.00
027	Base Course	Ton	30.00	20.00	600.00		0.00		0.00
028	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	266.60	175.00	46,655.00		0.00		0.00
029	Dowel Bar	Each	24.00	15.00	360.00		0.00		0.00
030	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	236.00	25.00	5,900.00		0.00		0.00
031	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	85.00	4.37	371.45		0.00		0.00
032	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	160.00	1.50	240.00		0.00		0.00
033	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	120.00	1.50	180.00		0.00		0.00
034	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40		0.00		0.00
035	Traffic Control	Unit	1122.00	3.25	3,646.50		0.00		0.00
036	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00		0.00

037	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	500.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
	079S-492, PCN I1ML								
038	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	17,000.00	17,000.00		0.00		0.00
039	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	15.00	10.00	150.00		0.00		0.00
040	Base Course	Ton	30.00	20.00	600.00		0.00		0.00
041	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	551.10	180.00	99,198.00		0.00		0.00
042	Dowel Bar	Each	120.00	15.00	1,800.00		0.00		0.00
043	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	368.00	25.00	9,200.00		0.00		0.00
044	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	140.00	1.50	210.00		0.00		0.00
045	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	155.00	1.50	232.50		0.00		0.00
046	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40		0.00		0.00
047	Traffic Control	Unit	1350.00	3.25	4,387.50		0.00		0.00
048	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00
049	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	500.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					341,059.45		0.00		0.00